

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 3210/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/02/2012
in CP No. 2/2011 passed by the High Court of Madras at Madurai)

S.BALAMURUGAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SENTHIL MARAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4072/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 29/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vandana, Adv.
Mr. L. K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Mahendran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of letter circulated by learned counsel
for respondent No.1 seeking adjournment, matters are
adjourned for two weeks.(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2016.01.30
11:57:26 IST
Reason: